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Section 334.3  Regional Youth Planning Committees 

a)	The Department shall establish regional youth planning committees in accordance with 89 Ill. Adm. Code 428, Department Advisory Council, Illinois Juvenile Justice Commission and Other Statewide and Regional Committees. 

b)	The powers and duties of the regional youth planning committees are: 

1)	To receive the local needs assessment of each local board or local service system in its region. 

2)	To review available data, conduct annual meetings to allow persons from the region who are interested in youth to present their views and invite written comments on the needs and problems of youth which are presented in the community youth service plans for their region. 

3)	To prepare for submission to the Department, for review and approval, an annual plan that addresses all the established service areas and which includes assessments which are based on the annual youth needs and problem assessment. 

4)	To review and comment on each application for recognition as a local board or local service system which is submitted to the Department within 30 calendar days of the application's submission to the Department. 

5)	To review and comment on the community youth service plans which are submitted by local boards or local service systems to assure that those plans are compatible with the regions' annual plan. 

(Source:  Amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 2240, effective February 1, 1985) 
